DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU JAMMU

(www.distanceeducationju.in)

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION

Under Graduate Programme(B.A/B.Com Semester Ist, Session 2019-20)

Online applications on the prescribed format are invited from the eligible candidates for admission to the Under Graduate Programmes i.e. B.A./B.Com Semester-1st through the Directorate of Distance Education, University of Jammu and its Learner's Support Centres Constituted at Govt. Degree College Kathua, Udhampur, Poonch, Rajouri, Doda, Bhaderwah and Kishtwar for the academic session 2019-20. The Prospectus shall be available at the following branches of J&K Bank: New campus, University of Jammu and the Main Branches of the J&k Bank at Shastri Nagar, Shalamar, Janipur, Tallab Tillo, R.S Pura, Samba, Kathua, Billawar, Katra, Udhampur, Reasi, Rajouri, Poonch, Bhaderwah, Kishtwar, Doda, Ramban, Leh and Kargil.The candidates can fill in the Online form and deposit the fee through any branch of the J&K Bank Ltd. through Challan or through Online mode (any Credit card or any Bank Debit card or any Bank Internet Banking).

The detail of the Admission Schedule is as under :-

i) Availability of the Prospectus from

1st of July 2019 onwards.

- ii) Submission of Online Admission form (without late fee) 3rd of July 2019 to 12th of July 2019.
- iii) With late fee of Rs.320/- from

13th of July 2019 to 22nd of July 2019.

iv) With late fee of Rs.2910/- with the permission of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

23rd of July 2019 to 1st of August 2019.

Note:- The Directorate shall not re-open the admissions after the expiry of the notified scheduled date i.e 1st of August 2019. This is also applicable to the students whose result of re-evaluation is declared after the last date of admission. The candidates will be required to apply Online exclusively through the website: www.distanceeducationju.in

The candidates will be required to mention the **Unique Number** of the Prospectus on the webpage of the DDE website for accessing the Online admission form. The hard copy of the admission form filled in online be submitted by hand in the respective sections of the DDE and its Learner Support Centres which shall only be considered for admission. All other relevant details are available on our websites

www.distanceeducationju.in & www.jammuuniversity.in.

No/DDE/UG/19/1963-73Date:- 25/6/19

Copy to:-

- 1. Spl. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu, Jammu for the kind information of the Esteemed Vice-Chancellor please.
- 2. All Co-ordinators of U.G Programmes, DDE.
- 3. The Director Computer Centre, University of Jammu.
- 4. All Officers of the DDE.
- 5. Publication Relation Officer, University of Jammu, Jammu.
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. I/C Websites www.distanceeducationju.in & www.jammuuniversity.in